

The board of directors (the “Board”) of GOME Retail Holdings Limited (the “Company”) announces the results of the Company and its subsidiaries (the “Group”) for the year ended 31 December 2018 as follows:

## CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

Year ended 31 December 2018

	<i>Notes</i>	<b>2018</b> <i>RMB'000</i>	2017 <i>RMB'000</i>
<b>REVENUE</b>	6	<b>64,356,031</b>	71,574,873
Cost of sales	7	<u>(54,616,715)</u>	<u>(60,519,950)</u>
<b>Gross profit</b>		<b>9,739,316</b>	11,054,923
Other income and gains	6	<b>1,070,069</b>	2,012,321
Selling and distribution expenses		<b>(9,707,689)</b>	(9,595,440)
Administrative expenses		<b>(2,583,320)</b>	(2,322,337)
Impairment losses on financial assets		<b>(40,622)</b>	–
Other expenses		<b>(3,154,892)</b>	(1,531,295)
Share of losses of associates		<u>(216,864)</u>	<u>(19,976)</u>
<b>Loss before finance (costs)/income and tax</b>		<b>(4,894,002)</b>	(401,804)
Finance costs	8	<b>(861,238)</b>	(691,860)
Finance income	8	<u>341,503</u>	<u>294,803</u>
<b>LOSS BEFORE TAX</b>	7	<b>(5,413,737)</b>	(798,861)
Income tax expense	9	<u>(80,142)</u>	<u>(328,789)</u>
<b>LOSS FOR THE YEAR</b>		<b><u>(5,493,879)</u></b>	<b><u>(1,127,650)</u></b>
Attributable to:			
Owners of the parent		<b>(4,886,895)</b>	(449,895)
Non-controlling interests		<u>(606,984)</u>	<u>(677,755)</u>
		<b><u>(5,493,879)</u></b>	<b><u>(1,127,650)</u></b>
<b>LOSS PER SHARE ATTRIBUTABLE TO ORDINARY EQUITY HOLDERS OF THE PARENT</b>	<i>10</i>		
– Basic		<b><u>(RMB23.7 fen)</u></b>	<b><u>(RMB2.1 fen)</u></b>
– Diluted		<b><u>(RMB23.7 fen)</u></b>	<b><u>(RMB2.1 fen)</u></b>